

MACC 32 of 14

Reg no. 871/14.

CNR No. WBEM01-000631-2012

Order No. 64 dt. 17.11.2021

Today is fixed for appearance of parties and PH.

Both the parties are present by filing hazira.

The claimants file a petition praying for adjournment.

An additional W.S is filed on behalf of the OP-insurance company.

Copy served.

None appears on behalf of either of the parties on repeated calls at the time of hearing of this case.

The case is adjourned today for ends of justice.

Fix **18.01.2021** for hearing on the point of acceptance of additional W.S.

Both the parties are directed to be present before this Court on the date fixed.

No adjournment petition will be considered on the date fixed without any specific reason.

Inform both sides.

Dic. & Corr.by me.

Sd/-

Judge, MAC Tribunal
2nd Court, Tamluk
Purba Medinipur.
J.O Code WB01428.

Sd.-

Judge, MAC Tribunal
2nd Court, Tamluk
Purba Medinipur.
J.O Code WB01428.