

**MACC NO. 32 of 2014**

**Regd. no. 871/14**

**Order No 68 dated 01.11.2022**

Today is fixed for appearance and hearing on the point of acceptance of Additional W/S. O.P no.2(Ins. Co. Ltd) files through Ld. Advocate hazira.

By filing a petition Ld advocate for the claimant and seeks adjournment of the case. Copy served.

Heard. Considered.

The prayer for time is allowed.

The case is adjourned today for the ends of justice.

To **22.12.2022** for appearance and hearing on the point of acceptance of Additional W/S. Dic. & Corr. by me.

Addl.Dist. Judge  
2<sup>nd</sup> court, Tamluk  
J.O Code WB00755

Addl.Dist. Judge  
2<sup>nd</sup> court, Tamluk