

MACC – 32/14

CIS – 871/14

Order No 71 dated 17.08.2023

Today is fixed for appearance of the parties and hearing on the ponit of acceptance of Additional W/S.

Both parties file hazira.

O.P. no. 2 files a petition praying for time for hearing on the ground stated therein.

Heard. Perused the record.

Considered.

Considering the facts and circumstances, the prayer of the O.P. is **allowed**.

Fix **08.01.24** for appearance of the parties and hearing on the ponit of acceptance of Additional W/S.

Dic. & Corr. by me.

Sd/-

MACC Tribunal Judge, 2nd court
Tamluk , Purba Medinipur

Sd/-

MACC Tribual judge, 2nd Court,
Tamluk , Purba Medinipur