

MACC 32/14

Present :- Smt. Malati Karmakar
Addl. District Judge
2nd Court, Tamluk In-Charge.

Order no. 77 dt.18.02.25

Today is fixed for appearance and hearing on the point of acceptance additional W/S.

Both claimant and OP.(Ins Co.) file separate haziras .

Claimant files a petition along with some photo copy of documents supported by affidavit praying for amendment of claim application.

Copy served.

Claimant also files an another petition praying for taken off the case record from P. Board. Let it be kept with the record.

To **13.05.25** for hearing petition dt.18.02.25 and hearing on the point of acceptance additional W/S. W/O if any in the mean time.

Dic. & Corr. by me

sd/-
M.A.C. Tribunal Judge,
2nd Court, Tamluk. I/C
J.O Code WB00643

sd/-
M.A.C. Tribunal Judge,
2nd Court, Tamluk. I/C
J.O Code WB00643