

MACC 32-14

Present :- Sri Mandip Saha Roy.
Addl. District Judge
2nd Court, Tamluk .

Order no. 79 dt.11.08.25

Today is fixed for filing amended claim petition, addl W/S if any and mediator's report.

Mediator's report is received from D.L.S.A. Purba Medinipur stating that mediation is not take place in absence of the Op. no.-2 (Ins. Co.)

No steps are taken by the parties.

The case is adjourned today

To 09.09.25 for filing amended claim petition and addl W/S if any .

Dic. & Corr. by me

Sd/-

M.A.C. Tribunal Judge,
2nd Court, Tamluk.
J.O Code WB00986

sd/-

M.A.C. Tribunal Judge,
2nd Court, Tamluk.
J.O Code WB00986